
STTB 2022/23

Bezirksliga Süd Herren
Gruppen-Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit (Lokal) Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Spiele
Sa. 14.01.2023 18:30 (1)

18:30 (1)
TTC Saarwellingen
TuS Bliesransbach II

TTC Köllerbach
TV Geislautern II

2:9
3:9

Sa. 21.01.2023 18:00 v (1)
18:30 v (1)

DJK Saarbrücken-Rastpfuhl
TTG Werbeln

TTC Kleinblittersdorf
TTG Werbeln II

8:8
9:1

Mi. 25.01.2023 20:30 v (1) TV Altenkessel TTC Gersweiler II 9:1
Sa. 04.02.2023 18:00 v (1)

18:30 (1)
18:30 (2)
18:30 (2)

DJK Saarbrücken-Rastpfuhl
TTC Kleinblittersdorf
TTG Werbeln II
TV Geislautern II

TuS Bliesransbach II
TV Altenkessel
TTC Köllerbach
TTC Saarwellingen

9:0
8:8
8:8
8:8

Do. 09.02.2023 18:40 v (1) TTC Gersweiler II TTG Werbeln 7:9
Sa. 11.02.2023 18:30 (1)

18:30 (1)
18:30 (1)
19:00 h (2)

TTC Saarwellingen
TuS Bliesransbach II
TTG Werbeln
TV Altenkessel

TTG Werbeln II
TTC Gersweiler II
TTC Kleinblittersdorf
DJK Saarbrücken-Rastpfuhl

9:2
9:5
4:9
9:2

Sa. 04.03.2023 18:00 v (1)
18:30 (1)
18:30 (1)
18:35 v (1)
19:00 (1)

DJK Saarbrücken-Rastpfuhl
TTC Kleinblittersdorf
TTG Werbeln II
TTC Gersweiler II
TV Altenkessel

TTG Werbeln
TuS Bliesransbach II
TV Geislautern II
TTC Saarwellingen
TTC Köllerbach

8:8
8:8
7:9
9:7
9:1

Sa. 11.03.2023 18:30 (1)
18:30 t (1)
18:30 (1)
18:30 (1)

TuS Bliesransbach II
TTC Kleinblittersdorf
TTC Saarwellingen
TV Geislautern II

TTG Werbeln II
TTC Köllerbach
DJK Saarbrücken-Rastpfuhl
TTC Gersweiler II

6:9
9:6
2:9
1:9

Mi. 15.03.2023 19:30 v (2) TTG Werbeln TV Altenkessel 4:9
Sa. 18.03.2023 18:00 v (1)

18:30 (1)
18:30 (1)
18:30 (1)
19:00 (1)

DJK Saarbrücken-Rastpfuhl
TTC Gersweiler II
TTC Kleinblittersdorf
TTG Werbeln
TV Altenkessel

TTC Köllerbach
TTG Werbeln II
TV Geislautern II
TuS Bliesransbach II
TTC Saarwellingen

9:5
9:0
8:8
9:0
8:8

Sa. 25.03.2023 18:30 (2)
18:30 (1)
18:30 (2)
18:30 (1)
18:30 (1)

TTC Köllerbach
TuS Bliesransbach II
TTG Werbeln II
TTC Saarwellingen
TV Geislautern II

TTC Gersweiler II
TV Altenkessel
TTC Kleinblittersdorf
TTG Werbeln
DJK Saarbrücken-Rastpfuhl

6:9
2:9
9:5
5:9

0:9 W
Do. 30.03.2023 19:30 v (1) TTC Köllerbach TV Geislautern II 9:0
Sa. 01.04.2023 18:30 v (1) TTC Gersweiler II DJK Saarbrücken-Rastpfuhl 8:8
Sa. 15.04.2023 18:00 v (1)

18:30 (1)
18:30 (1)
18:30 (1)
19:00 (1)

DJK Saarbrücken-Rastpfuhl
TuS Bliesransbach II
TTG Werbeln
TTC Kleinblittersdorf
TV Altenkessel

TTG Werbeln II
TTC Saarwellingen
TTC Köllerbach
TTC Gersweiler II
TV Geislautern II

9:2
7:9
9:4
9:2

0:9 NA
Sa. 22.04.2023 18:30 (1)

18:30 t (1)
18:30 (1)
18:30 (1)

TV Geislautern II
TTC Kleinblittersdorf
TTC Köllerbach
TTG Werbeln II

TTG Werbeln
TTC Saarwellingen
TuS Bliesransbach II
TV Altenkessel

3:9
9:4

9:0 NA
9:7
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